Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Computer Doctor International, Inc.	FORMERLY fka Computer Doctor Franchise Systems, Inc. and also fka Computer Doctor, Inc.	l12/22/2004	CORPORATION: SOUTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Computer Doctor, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA Computer Doctor
Street Address:	5528 Burnet Road
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2685359	COMPUTER DOCTOR
Registration Number:	1922450	COMPUTER DOCTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)477-4080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-477-3830

Email: dlangley@iptechlaw.com

Correspondent Name: H. Dale Langley, Jr., P. C.

Address Line 1: 610 West Lynn

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. Dale Langley, Jr.
Signature:	/hdlangleyjr/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003011 FRAME: 0829

900018182

26855

L CEF C

Date:	01/18/2005
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment submitted to PTO re SHOP 011805#page1.tif source=Assignment submitted to PTO re SHOP 011805#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003011 FRAME: 0830

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Computer Doctor International, Inc. (fka Computer Doctor Franchise Systems, Inc. and also fka Computer Doctor, Inc.), a South Dakota corporation, owns all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark/service mark applications:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Serial No.	Filing Date
COMPUTER DOCTOR	2685359	February 11, 2003	76167849	November 17, 2000
COMPUTER DOCTOR & Design	1922450	September 26, 1995	74559794	August 11, 1994

WHEREAS, Computer Doctor, Inc., a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring said marks and said registrations thereof, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the marks and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Computer Doctor International, Inc., a South Dakota corporation, hereby assigns to said Computer Doctor, Inc., a Texas corporation, all rights, title and interests in and to said marks and said registrations, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and said registrations and any and all other applications and registrations (if any) issuing therefrom and therefor, and together with the right to recover for past infringements thereof.

Computer Doctor International, Inc., a South Dakota corporation

By: ____ Name:

Lonnie Helgerson

Its:

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003011 FRAME: 0831

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA		
COUNTY OF	BROWN)

RECORDED: 01/18/2005

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 22 day of December, 2004, personally appeared Lonnie Helgerson, President of Computer Doctor International, Inc., a South Dakota corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and on behalf of said corporation to bind said corporation, for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

Exp. 11/9/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003011 FRAME: 0832